

ANNEX**Fee information document template****Fee Information Document****Name of the account provider: Alif Financial Limited (Jazari)****Account name: Jazari Digital Account****Date: 9 February 2026**

- This document informs you about the fees for using the main services linked to the payment account. It will help you to compare these fees with those of other accounts.
- Fees may also apply for using services linked to the account which are not listed here. Full information is available in the Jazari Terms and Conditions, including Section 27 (Fee Table), available at <https://jazari.money/terms> and within the Jazari app during onboarding in the Profile section.
- A glossary of the terms used in this document is available free of charge.

Service	Fee
General account services	
Jazari Digital Account (Standard Plan) Includes a package of services consisting of: Account Opening Virtual Card (1 Free) UK Faster Payments In-App Balance	£0 per month

Transaction History Open Banking Services beyond these quantities will be charged separately.	
Account Opening Fee	£0 per month
Monthly Maintenance Fee	£0 per month
Account Closure Fee	£ 4.99
Payments (excluding cards)	
UK Faster Payments	£0.49 per transfer after first free transfer each month
Internal Jazari transfer	Free
Own Account Transfer	£0.20 per transfer after first free UK transfer
Open Banking	Free
International Remittance	Free
Cards and cash	
Virtual Card (1st Card)	Free
Additional Virtual Card	£0.40 per additional virtual card
Physical Card Issuance	£5.99 (one-time)
Annual Card fee	£5.99 per year
Card Replacement	£5.99
ATM Withdrawal	£0.99
Foreign Transaction Fee	Higher of £0.99 or 2% of transaction
Transaction Fee	Free
Jazari Remit Now Pay Later	
RNPL Fee	10% Per Loan (one-time charge applied to each RNPL drawdown)
Payback Period	30 Days
Default Fee	£12
International Remittance	
Remittance fee	Free The final exchange rate will be shown before

	<p>you confirm.</p> <p>For remittance transactions below the minimum amount, a £0.99 fee will be charged.</p>
--	---

Package of services	Fee
Jazari Standard	Free
Services beyond these quantities will be charged separately.	

Information on additional services	
Information on fees for services exceeding the quantity of services covered by the package of services (excluding fees listed above)	
Service	Fee

<p>Comprehensive cost indicator (Based on typical usage of 6 payments, 2 ATM withdrawals, and 1 physical card per year)</p>	<p>£10-£12 per year</p>
---	------------------------------------